GEOLOGICA

GROUPE - CONSEIL

CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON

To:TSX Venture ExchangeAnd to:Alberta Securities CommissionAnd to:British Columbia Securities Commission

Axe Exploration Inc.

Dear Sirs/Mesdames:

Re: **Technical Report for the Gold Peak Property (compliant with Regulation 43-101 and Form 43-101F1) (the "Technical Report")**

Pursuant to Section 8.3 of National Instrument 43-101 Standards of Disclosure for Mineral Projects ("**NI 43-101**"), this letter is being filed as the consent to the public filing with TSX Venture Exchange and the Securities Commissions of, and the extracts from, or summaries of, the Technical Report dated effective February 25, 2015 prepared by Geologica Groupe-Conseil ("**Geologica**") for Axe Exploration Inc. (the "**Corporation**") and as the consent to use the information presented in the Technical Report, and confirm that I have read the written disclosure in the February 25, 2015 Annual Notice and that it fairly and accurately represents the information of the technical report.

I, Daniel Gaudreault, do hereby confirm that:

- I am a qualified person under NI 43-101 responsible with the other authors either singularly or jointly for the Technical Report; and
- I hereby consent to the filing by the Corporation of the Annual Notice with the Securities Commissions.

Val-d'Or, March 2nd, 2015

aniel Haucheauth, eng

Daniel Gaudreault, ing., OIQ (#39834)